TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Powerlinx, Inc.		04/09/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Key West Media, LLC		
Street Address:	2643 Narnia Way, Suite 102		
City:	Land O' Lakes		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34638		
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75931633	SEAVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)471-0616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (727) 822-8696

Email: jlord@robbinsequitas.com

Correspondent Name: Robbins Equitas, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2639 Dr. MLK Jr. Street North

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33704

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. Kozak, Esquire

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certified Final Judgment#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0446

· (Etasburg 7.52 ·5 DC mrk 2639 RETURN TO: John T. Kozak, ESq.

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA SMALL CLAIMS DIVISION

KEY WEST MEDIA, LLC,

UCN:52200 8500 1/370

Plaintiff,

Case No.: 08-011370-SC-SPC

VS.

POWERLINX, INC.,

Defendant.

FINAL JUDGMENT FOR THE PLAINTIFF, KEY WEST MEDIA, LLC

THIS CAUSE came before the Court on January 29, 2009, upon the Notice to Appear for Pre-Trial Conference. Defendant, POWERLINX, INC., did not appear for said Pre-Trial Conference and Default Judgment was entered. Therefore, it is hereby ORDERED and ADJUDGED:

That the Plaintiff, KEY WEST MEDIA, LLC, recover from the Defendant, POWERLINX, INC., damages in the amount of \$5,000.00, together with filing fees in the amount of \$310.00, for a total final judgment of \$5,310.00, which shall bear interest at the statutory rate of 8% per year from the date of judgment, for all of which LET EXECUTION ISSUE.

Pinellas Cour

April

Honorable Judge Kathleen Hessinger

Copies furnished to: John J. Kozak, Esquire

Mark M. Wall, as Registered Agent for POWERLINX, INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA - PINELLAS COUNTY

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy as the same appears among the files and records of this court.

KENBURK

RECORDED: 06/03/2009